Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Traclement Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	344
Tou boungs — T — T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
La Sportiva USA, Inc. 16.4	Name: La Sportiva NA, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address 3850 Frontier Ave. #100
Corporation-State Colorado	City: State: CO Zip: 80301
① Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Colorado
Security Agreement	Other
Other .	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic: representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 16 June 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	(sequents immed) is endeded on inserting.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 007 - 4 2001
	2,127,971
Additional number(s) a	ttached 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Christopher J. Archer, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
111(5) FRI / 144 (199).	X∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Archer Law Offices, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
5884 North Orchard Creek Circle	
3004 NOTON OTCHAIG CIEER CITCLE	
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
A I W	
	alvala.
COLIN LANTZ	9/24/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LA SPORTIVA USA, INC. (hereinafter "LUSA"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 3280 Pearl Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, owns, used, and is using the trademark "SPORTIVA," which is federally registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register, Registration Numbers 1,705,106 (issued August 4, 1992) and 2,127,971 (issued January 13, 1998).

WHEREAS, LA SPORTIVA NA, INC. (hereinafter "LNA"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 3280 Pearl Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LUSA does hereby assign, sell and transfer to LNA, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized in the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is respectfully requested to issue this Assignment for Trademark Registration Numbers 1,705,106 and 2,127,971 to the Assignee.

EXECUTED to be effective as of the 16th day of June 2000.

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

LA SPORTIVA USA, INC.

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0059